
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041747-2025 

Contract

Dermatology - Weekend Outpatients

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041747
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055bc9  
Published 21 July 2025, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Contact

Jonathan Wade

Email

jonathan.wade@nnuh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041747-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041747-2025
mailto:jonathan.wade@nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Dermatology - Weekend Outpatients

Reference number

C375041

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dermatology Weekend Outpatients Service

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £102,000 / Highest offer: £160,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Main site or place of performance

NNUH, Colney Lane, Norwich NR4 7UY

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of insourced service to deliver Weekend Outpatients Service
This notice is an intention to award a contract under the competitive process
The approximate value of this contract is £100,00
This is a new service and a new provider.
The approximate dates for this service will be 02/08/2025 to 28/09/2025

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-038503

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Xyla Services

9 Appold Street, London EC2A 2AP

London

EC2A 2AP

/Notice/038503-2025


Page 5 to 6

Email

info@xylaservices.com

Telephone

+44 2077132756

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address

www.xylaservices.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £100,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £102,000

mailto:info@xylaservices.com
http://www.xylaservices.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The standstill period begins on the day after the publication of
this notice. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
31/07/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award a contract under the competitive process of the PSR.

Decision makers for this contract were: Contract Manager, Procurement Manager,
Finance Manager.
This was a price-based process and therefore meets the value key criteria.
No conflicts of interest were recorded.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T13:01:40+0100
	TCPDF




